
November 17, 2025 

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Stephanie De La Rosa, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI 02888 

Re: Docket No. 24-55-NG FY2026 Gas Infrastructure, Safety, and Reliability Plan 
Quarterly Update – Second Quarter Ending September 30, 2025 

Dear Ms. De La Rosa: 

On behalf of The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a Rhode Island Energy (the 
“Company”), I have enclosed the Company’s fiscal year (“FY”) 2026 Gas Infrastructure, Safety, 
and Reliability (“ISR”) Plan quarterly update for the second quarter ending September 30, 2025. 
Pursuant to the approved FY2018 Gas ISR Plan, the Company committed to providing quarterly 
updates on the progress of its Gas IRS Program to the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
and the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please contact me 
at (401) 709-3359. 

Sincerely, 

Steven J. Boyajian 

cc: Docket No. 24-55-NG Service List 

STEVEN J. BOYAJIAN

One Financial Plaza, 14th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903-2485 
Main (401) 709-3300 
Fax (401) 709-3399 
sboyajian@rc.com 
Direct (401) 709-3359 

Also admitted in Massachusetts 
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I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this 
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The paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities 
Commission and to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers. 

November 17, 2025  
Heidi J. Seddon   Date 

Docket No. 24-55-NG- RI Energy’s Gas Infrastructure, Safety and 
Reliability (ISR) Plan 2026 – Service List 1/7/2025 

Name/Address E-mail Distribution Phone 

The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a Rhode Island Energy 

Andrew S. Marcaccio, Esq. 
280 Melrose Street 
Providence, RI  02907 

Steve Boyajian, Esq. 
Robinson & Cole LLP 
One Financial Plaza, 14th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903 

AMarcaccio@pplweb.com;  401-784-4263 

401-709-3359 

COBrien@pplweb.com; 

JScanlon@pplweb.com;   

JMOBrien@rienergy.com;  

PLaFond@rienergy.com;  

LHHunt@rienergy.com;  

RLGresham@RIEnergy.com;  

NKocon@rienergy.com;  

SBriggs@pplweb.com;  

JOliveira@pplweb.com;  

TGShields@pplweb.com;  

EMcCord@RIEnergy.com;  

SBoyajian@rc.com; 

HSeddon@rc.com;  

Division of Public Utilities & Carriers
Leo Wold, Esq. 

Leo.Wold@dpuc.ri.gov;  401-780-2130 

Margaret.l.hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Christy.Hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Al.mancini@dpuc.ri.gov;   

John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Robert.Bailey@dpuc.ri.gov;
mark.a.simpkins@dpuc.ri.gov;  

kyle.j.lynch@dpuc.ri.gov;  

ellen.golde@dpuc.ri.gov; 



David Effron  
Berkshire Consulting 
12 Pond Path 
North Hampton, NH 03862-2243

Djeffron@aol.com; 603-964-6526 

David Berger 
David Berger Associates 

dave.b@verizon.net; 

File an original and five copies 
Stephanie De La Rosa, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick RI  02888 

Stephanie.DeLaRosa@puc.ri.gov; 401-780-2107 

Patricia.lucarelli@puc.ri.gov;   

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;  

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;

Christopher.Caramello@puc.ri.gov;

Kristen.L.Masse@puc.ri.gov;

Office of Energy Resources
Adam Fague, Esq.  

adam.fague@doa.ri.gov; 

nancy.russolino@doa.ri.gov;  

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;  

Shauna.Beland@energy.ri.gov;  

William.Owen@energy.ri.gov;

Karen.Bradbury@energy.ri.gov;  

Office of Attorney General 
Nick Vaz, Esq. 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI 02903 

nvaz@riag.ri.gov; 401-274-4400 
x 2297 

mbedell@riag.ri.gov; 

Conservation Law Foundation (CLF) 
James Crowley, Esq. 
Conservation Law Foundation 
235 Promenade Street 
Suite 560, Mailbox 28 
Providence, RI 02908

jcrowley@clf.org;   401-228-1905 

mjw@groundworkdata.org; 

Emily Koo, Acadia Center EKoo@acadiacenter.org; 


